

Misquita Engineering Limited

Corporate Identity Number(CIN): L74210GA1998PLC002537 Manufacturers of Precision Machined Components An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

Date: 25.08.2021

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Relations,
Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 542801

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SUBJECT:SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL AQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011.

This refers to the reporting requirements in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by the Promoters of the Company.

We have received from the following promoters' reports acquiring total 6,000 equity shares under above Regulation, a copy of which is enclosed for your records.

1. Mr. Desiderio Anthony Misquita

Kindly take the said reports on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, MISQUITA ENGINEERING LIMITED

THOMAS CONSTANCE AVINASH MISQUITA

DIRECTOR DIN: 00060846

Encl: Reg 29(2)

Regd. Office & Works: GHAR BHAT, VAIGINNIM VADDO,

NACHINOLA, BARDEZ, GOA-403508

GSTIN: 30AADCM2850Q1ZD

Tel. Office: 8308848233 / 08322955336

Email: avimisquita@gmail.com

DESIDERIO ANTHONY MISQUITA

Address: HNo 208, Villa Misquita, Ranoi, Aldona, Bardez, Goa 403508 Mobile: +91 7353184379 / +91 8308835233, Email: desimisquita005@gmail.com

Date: 25.08.2021

To Misquita Engineering Limited182/1, Vaiginim Vaddo, Nachinol,
Aldona, North Goa, Goa- 403508.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL AQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith, the disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL AQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 by promoters of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Mr. Desiderio Anthony Misquita

Promoter

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Misquita Engineering Limited						
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Desiderio Anthony Misquita						
Whether the acquirer belongs toPromoter/Promoter group	Yes						
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited						
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)				
Before the acquisition under			, ,				
consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			0				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	1,06,000	3.9345%%	3.9345%%				
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	·				
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise thanby equity shares 		-	· ·				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other							
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	, -	* -				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,06,000	3.9345%%	3.9345%%				
Details of acquisition							
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than byequity shares 	6,000 -	0.2227 % -	0.2227 % -				
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to 	-	-	- -				
receive shares carrying voting rights in							
the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired		<i>x</i> *					
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	-	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6,000	0.2227%	0.2227%				



After the acquisition, holding of acquirer	I		
along			
with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,12,000	4.1574%	4.1574%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares		-	·
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other		· ide	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			V N
receive shares carrying voting rights in	-		-
the TC (specify holding in each category)		Δ.	
fter acquisition			×
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposalundertaking/			
thers)	*		
e) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,12,000	4.1574%	4.1574%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /	Open Marke	et	*
public			
issue / rights issue / preferential allotment	1		
/ inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
Salient features of the securities acquired	Equity Shar	·es	
including time till redemption, ratio at			
which it can be converted into equity			
shares, etc.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	23.08.2021	to 24.08.202	1
intimation of allotment of shares / VR/			
warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive	, ×		
shares in the TC.	6.		
Equity share capital / total voting capital	Rs. 2,69,40	,000 (26,94,0	00 Equity Shares
of the TC before the said acquisition	ofRs. 10 Ea	ch)	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital	Rs. 2,69,40	,000 (26,94.0	00 Equity Shares
of the TC after the said acquisition	ofRs. 10 Ea		The state of the s
	D- 0.60 40	000 106 04 0	00 B
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Ks. 2,09,40	,000 (20,94.0	00 Equity Shares

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Mr. Desiderio Anthony Misquita (Acquirer)

Place: Goa

Date:25.08.2021



Misquita Engineering Limited

Corporate Identity Number(CIN): L74210GA1998PLC002537
Manufacturers of Precision Machined Components
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

Date: 25.08.2021

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Relations,
Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 542801

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations</u>, 2015.

In terms of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, enclosed Please find Form C in the matter of information received by the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a).

Kindly take the above on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, MISQUITA ENGINEERING LIMITED

THOMAS CONSTANCE AVINASH MISQUITA

DIRECTOR DIN: 00060846

Regd. Office & Works:

GHAR BHAT, VAIGINNIM VADDO,

NACHINOLA, BARDEZ, GOA-403508

GSTIN:

30AADCM2850Q1ZD

Tel. Email: Office: 8308848233 / 08322955336

avimisquita@gmail.com

DESIDERIO ANTHONY MISQUITA

Address: H No 208, Villa Misquita, Ranoi, Aldona, Bardez, Goa 403508 Mobile: +91 7353184379 / +91 8308835233, Email: desimisquita005@gmail.com

Date: 25.08.2021

To, Company Secretary **Misquita Engineering Limited** 182/1, Vaiginim Vaddo, Nachinol, Aldona, North Goa, Goa- 403508.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u>
<u>Regulations, 2015.</u>

In accordance with the provision of Regulation 7(2) read with 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I hereby inform you, purchase/acquisition of 2,000 Equity Shares on 23rdAugust, 2021 and 4,000 equity shares on 24th August, 2021.

Accordingly, I enclose herewith requisite disclosure in Form C duly signed by me.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

Mr. Desiderio Anthony Misquita

Promoter

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition Of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) Read With Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure

Name Of the Company: Misquita Engineering Limited

ISIN Of the Company: INE957W01025

Details Of Change In Holding Of The Securities Of Promoter, Employee Or Director Of A Listed Company And Other Such Persons As Mentioned In Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contactnos	Category of Person (Promote rs/KMP /Directors /immedIa te relative	Securities held prior to acquisition/dispo sal		Securities a			Securities post acquisitio sal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimatio n to company	Mode of acquisiti on / disposal (on market/public/	
	to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrant s , Converti ble Debentu r es etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No.	Value	Tra nsac t ion Typ e (Buy / Sale / Pled ge / Rev oke / Invo ke)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrant s , Converti ble Debentu r es etc.)	No. and % of share holdi ng	From	То		rights/ prefere ntial offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer , ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Desiderio Anthony Miquita CRVPM3697 P, DIN:000895 6087, Add: H No 208, Villa Misquita, Ranoi, Aldona, Bardez, Goa 403508 +91 7353184379	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	106000 share	Equity Shares	2000 @28.2 0/- 4000 @ 28.25/ - (%)	1,69,400	Buy	Equity Shares	11200 0 (4.157 4%)	23.08.2021	24 .0 8. 20 21	25.08.2021	Market

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.



Details Of Trading in Derivatives Of The Company by Promoter, Employee Or Director Of A Listed Company And Other Such Persons As Mentioned In Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of Contract ,Futures or Options etc)						Exchange on which the trade was executed	
Type of Contract	Contract Specifications		Buy	S	ell		
	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
, Silita ya u•ja = 1 = 1	A set in a figure of the facts					•	

Yours Faithfully, For, Misquita Engineering Limited

Thomas Constance Avinash

Director

Date:25.08.2021

Place: Goa